JJC Aviation Standard Flap Handle Grip

Model # FG201S

Thank you for your purchase. We hope that this new grip will provide you with many years of service. This is a standard Black plastic grip that can be installed on any round 7/8" shaft. It has a cutout in the end for a release button. It is ribbed all the way around.

INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

Remove the old grip from the shaft be sliding or cutting it off. Slide the new grip onto the shaft until it is firmly seated on the shaft. We do not recommend using glue on the new grip unless it fits loosely on the shaft. In most cases the grip can be easily slid onto the shaft by applying a small amount of soapy water around the area where the grip will be installed then quickly slide the grip onto the shaft before the water / soap mixture dries. Once the mixture dries the grip will remain tightly on the shaft. Test that the release button does not bind against the grip after it has been installed. If binding does occur, trim the area around the button with a sharp knife.

LIMITED WARRANTY

JJC Aviation Inc. warrants this product to be free of defects in manufacture for a period of one year from the date of purchase by the original retail purchaser. This warranty is not transferable to any other purchaser or user of the product. JJC Aviation's liability is limited only to the repair or replacement of the defective product. We are not responsible for problems related to misuse, abuse, improper installation, or damage to other aircraft components or systems. To obtain service under this warranty the purchaser must contact JJC Aviation Inc. to obtain an RMA number before the product will be accepted for repair. Items shipped to JJC Aviation Inc. without an authorized RMA number may be returned to the sender without being repaired. Once the RMA has been issued the product must be returned to the address below. The RMA number should be clearly written in on the outside of the package. It is the responsibility of the sender to properly package the product. The shipment must be prepaid. JJC Aviation Inc. cannot accept packages sent collect or postage due. Once the item has been received JJC Aviation Inc. will notify the sender and provide an estimated return date. JJC Aviation Inc. will repair or replace the defective product at their discretion. Once service has been completed JJC Aviation Inc. will return the product prepaid to the indicated return address.

For Warranty services obtain an RMA and return to this address:

JJC Aviation Inc.

5000 Hwy 17 Suite 18 #215

Fleming Island, FL 32003-8230

Attention: RMA # (Insert number issued)